
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 175

52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2016

INTRODUCED BY

Ron Griggs

AN ACT

RELATING TO LIQUOR CONTROL; ALLOWING A DISPENSER LICENSEE TO

LEASE CERTAIN LICENSE RIGHTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 60-6A-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1981,

Chapter 39, Section 20) is amended to read:

"60-6A-3.  DISPENSER'S LICENSE--LEASE OF LICENSE RIGHTS--

LEASE FORM.--

A.  In any local option district, a person who is

qualified [under] pursuant to the provisions of the Liquor

Control Act may apply for and be issued a dispenser's license

for the sale of alcoholic beverages.

B.  Except as provided in Subsection C of this

section, a dispenser's license [when issued] shall only be used

by the person to whom the license is issued and shall only be

.202213.2



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

used within the licensed premises, pursuant to provisions of

the Liquor Control Act.

C.  A person who holds a dispenser's license and who

exercises the rights conferred by the dispenser's license only

to:

(1)  sell alcoholic beverages by the drink for

consumption on the licensed premises may lease to one other

person the right to sell, outside the local option district in

which the dispenser's license was issued, alcoholic beverages

in unbroken packages for consumption, but not for resale, off

the licensed premises; or

(2)  sell alcoholic beverages in unbroken

packages for consumption, but not for resale, off the licensed

premises may lease to one other person the right to sell,

outside the local option district in which the dispenser's

license was issued, alcoholic beverages by the drink for

consumption on the licensed premises.

D.  The department shall develop a lease form that

shall be used for the purposes described in Subsection C of

this section."

SECTION 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2016.

- 2 -

.202213.2


