1	SENATE BILL 175
2	52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2016
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Ron Griggs
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO LIQUOR CONTROL; ALLOWING A DISPENSER LICENSEE TO
12	LEASE CERTAIN LICENSE RIGHTS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 60-6A-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1981,
16	Chapter 39, Section 20) is amended to read:
17	"60-6A-3. DISPENSER'S LICENSE <u>LEASE OF LICENSE RIGHTS</u>
18	LEASE FORM
19	A. In any local option district, a person <u>who is</u>
20	qualified [under] <u>pursuant to</u> the provisions of the Liquor
21	Control Act may apply for and be issued a dispenser's license
22	for the sale of alcoholic beverages.
23	B. <u>Except as provided in Subsection C of this</u>
24	section, a dispenser's license [when issued] shall only be used
25	by the person to whom the license is issued and shall only be
	.202213.2

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1	used within the licensed premises, pursuant to provisions of
2	the Liquor Control Act.
3	C. A person who holds a dispenser's license and who
4	exercises the rights conferred by the dispenser's license only
5	<u>to:</u>
6	(1) sell alcoholic beverages by the drink for
7	consumption on the licensed premises may lease to one other
8	person the right to sell, outside the local option district in
9	which the dispenser's license was issued, alcoholic beverages
10	in unbroken packages for consumption, but not for resale, off
11	the licensed premises; or
12	(2) sell alcoholic beverages in unbroken
13	packages for consumption, but not for resale, off the licensed
14	premises may lease to one other person the right to sell,
15	outside the local option district in which the dispenser's
16	license was issued, alcoholic beverages by the drink for
17	consumption on the licensed premises.
18	D. The department shall develop a lease form that
19	shall be used for the purposes described in Subsection C of
20	this section."
21	SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
22	provisions of this act is July 1, 2016.
23	- 2 -
24	
25	
	.202213.2

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete